



\$~18

\*

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+

RFA 866/2024

SONA & ANR.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Hemant Pathak, Advocate  
(through vc)

versus

RAKESH KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through:

**CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR**

**ORDER**

%

**15.05.2025**

1. Notice could not be issued to respondent as PF returned under objection.
2. On appellant filing fresh PF within three weeks, issue notice to respondent, by all permissible modes including electronic mode, returnable on 19.11.2025.

**REGISTRAR**

**MAY 15, 2025**

vk