



\$~24

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ **RFA 866/2024 & CM APPL. 72176/2024**
SONA & ANR.

.....Appellant

Through: Mr. Vipin Dilawari, Adv.
(thr. vc)

versus

RAKESH KUMAR

.....Respondent

Through: Mr. Mayank Gakkhar, Mr. Sharat
Ms. Fatima and Ms. Gitika
Gautam, Advs. (thr. vc)

CORAM: MS. PANNA DUTTA, REGISTRAR

ORDER

% **16.03.2026**

1. This matter is listed for completion of service.
2. Respondent is represented. Vakalatnama stands filed on behalf of the respondent.
3. List the matter before the Hon'ble Court on 30.04.2026.

REGISTRAR

MARCH 16, 2026

vk